

2022 MR. LEGS TICKET GIVEAWAY OFFICIAL CONTEST RULES AND REGULATIONS

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY. A PURCHASE WILL NOT INCREASE YOUR CHANCES OF WINNING. OPENING A NEW BANKPLUS ACCOUNT WILL NOT INCREASE YOUR CHANCES OF WINNING.

Contest open only to legal residents of the United States who are twenty one (21) years of age or older at time of entry. Void where prohibited, taxed or restricted. Contest begins on or about June 13, 2022 and ends June 30, 2022 (the "Promotional Period"). The Grand Prize drawing will take place on or around July 1, 2022, and the Grand Prize winner will be contacted after the drawing.

WHO CAN ENTER

- 1. To be eligible to participate in this contest, entrants must be legal residents of the United States who are twenty one (21) years of age or older at the time of entry.
- 2. Employees, directors, officers, members and immediate family members of BankPlus, and its parent, subsidiary or affiliated companies ("BankPlus") are not eligible to participate in the contest. This includes, but is not limited to, spouses, parents, children, and/or relatives or other persons residing in the same household with such parties and those involved in the development, handling, production, implementation and distribution of the Contest, and their advertising or promotion agencies, parent companies, agents, officers, subsidiaries or affiliates, service providers, prize suppliers, or any other persons or entities directly associated with this Contest.
- 3. BankPlus may require proof of age, identification, residency and/or social security number prior to delivering any prize.

HOW TO ENTER

- 1. No purchase is necessary to enter. A purchase will not increase your chances of winning. Opening a new BankPlus account will not increase your chances of winning.
- From June 13, 2022 through June 30, 2022, ("Promotional Period"), you may enter by following the rules outlined on @mybankplus official Instagram page.

3. All entries received that are mutilated, tampered with, illegible, or from ineligible entrants will be void. All entries become the property of BankPlus and will not be acknowledged or returned. Entries that are determined by BankPlus to be fraudulent will be void and the person making such an entry barred from further participation in the Contest. BankPlus is not responsible for any entries that are not received due to internet, connection, technology or software issues. Incomplete entries may be disqualified in BankPlus' sole discretion.

PRIZES

- 1. The Grand Prize Drawing will be held on or around July 1, 2022, from all official entries meeting the requirements contained in these Official Contest Rules and Regulations.
- 2. GRAND PRIZE: One (1) randomly selected Grand Prize will be awarded from all official entries received during the Promotional Period. The following Grand Prize will be awarded:
 - a. Two VIP tickets to attend Mr. Legs in New Orleans, Louisiana on Saturday, July 16, 2022.

The Grand Prize winner understands that he/she will accept and be awarded the prize "as is". Winner shall be solely responsible for payment of any and all applicable federal, state and/or local taxes. The estimated value of the Grand Prize Package is \$200.00.

Additional information regarding the pickup/delivery, and additional information related to the Grand Prize will be communicated to the winner within 2 business days of winning the Grand Prize. Winner will be required to complete any relevant documents. Grand Prize will be released to Winner only. BankPlus reserves the right to examine identification and may choose to accept or deny awarding the Grand Prize based on the identification presented.

- 3. Prizes are non-transferable and have no cash redemption value. No prize substitution except at the sole discretion of BankPlus due to prize unavailability for any reason and only then for a prize of equal value.
- 4. Winner will receive an IRS Form 1099 from BankPlus for calendar year 2022 based on the value of the prize and such prize may be reported to the Internal Revenue Service for the tax year in which the prize was won.
- 5. Failure to collect any prize and execute all required documents within 2 days after BankPlus notifies the prize winner of all information necessary to collect the prize will constitute forfeiture of the prize.
- 6. There is no limit on the number of times an individual may enter during the giveaway period

ODDS OF WINNING

The odds of winning the Grand Prize depends on the number of entries received.

INDEMNIFICATION

By entering, entrant agrees to hold harmless and indemnify BankPlus. and its parents. subsidiaries, affiliates, directors, officers, employees and agents against any and all liability, damages or causes of action (however named or described), with respect to or arising out of either (i) entrant's participation, or (ii) the receipt or use of the prizes awarded in the promotion.

MISCELLANEOUS

1. By submitting an entry form, the entrant grants BankPlus - to use entrant's name, likeness, biographic information, photograph and voice for advertising and/or promotion purposes without notice or additional compensation (except where prohibited by law) and agrees, without additional compensation, to appear for any presentation or other activity which may include filming / photographing / audio / video / electronic or other recordings and/or interviews, as may be determined from time to time by BankPlus.

- 2. Grand Prize Winner will be required to complete and submit a Prize Release form.
- 3. BankPlus shall be the sole arbiters in all matters relating to the contest and the interpretation of the Official Contest Rules and Regulations. BankPlus reserves the right to change, alter or modify these rules at any time with or without written notice. BankPlus reserves the right to end or stop any contest at any time and for any reason.
- 4. Entry into this contest constitutes agreement by contestants to abide by these rules.
- 5. A copy of these complete contest rules is available online at www.BankPlus.net.
- The winner's name will be available after July 10, 2022, through July 16, 2022, by sending a self-addressed stamped envelope to BankPlus at "Attention: 2022 Mr. Legs Giveaway" to 1068 Highland Colony Parkway, Suite 100, Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157.
- 7. In the event that any contestant does not meet the necessary requirements, all prizes that have been awarded will be forfeited.
- 8. If BankPlus or its partner(s) learns of a winner's misrepresentation after a prize has been awarded or announced, the winner or recipient must return all prizes and/or monetary awards immediately upon notification, and be subject to legal action.
- 9. No substitution or transfer of prizes will be permitted.
- 10. BankPlus reserves the right to disqualify any person who does not comply with any of the official rules stated herein.
- 11. BankPlus and the laws of the State of Mississippi shall determine any and all rule disputes.
- 12. This contest is subject to all applicable federal, state, local and municipal laws and regulations and is void where prohibited.